SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 905/2023

NAZIR AHMED MIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AVNEET TEXTILES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.240517/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)