SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 905/2023

NAZIR AHMED MIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AVNEET TEXTILES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 240517/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 243992/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 243991/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though service is complete, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Let the petitioner serve the respondents through dasti notice in addition, and affidavit be filed to that effect within four weeks.

Service additionally be done through the learned advocate(s) appeared on behalf of the respondents before the Trial Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)